
Sun, Nov 24, 2024 Versatility Results

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Eastern States Exposition, West Springfield MA

Page 1 of 4

Barn Hunt (BHA only) Score YPS
1 Vivie/Phinney 200 5.6353
2 Chet/Blakley 200 5.0158
3 Brinca/Schoenfeld 200 4.8629
4 Spice/Esherick 200 4.1299
5 Diamond/Giles 200 3.9773
6 Ryder/Mathews 200 3.8313
7 Valkyrie/Heiken 200 3.0931
8 Bond/Blakley 100 4.8178
9 Jingles/Monahan 100 4.5989

10 Blake/Phinney 100 4.5586
11 Brody/Conroy 100 4.4190
12 Lois Lane/Giles 100 4.3904
13 Dani/Monahan 100 4.1320
14 Cordelia/Giles 100 3.9416
15 Aerith/Ruzzo 100 3.5309
16 Ledoux/Keen 100 3.4267
17 Cricket/Turco-Levin 100 3.4220
18 Wally/Marini 100 3.3975
19 Dani/Turco-Levin 100 3.1904

Canine Good Citizen Score YPS
1 Vivie/Phinney 200 5.6353
2 Gage/Laporte 200 5.3743
3 River/Hall 200 5.3066
4 Remy/Lesinski 200 5.2886
5 Obie/McGovern 200 5.1182
6 Chet/Blakley 200 5.0158
7 Atty/Hebert 200 4.8454
8 Callie/Conroy 200 4.7276
9 Radley/Wakely 200 4.6406

10 Ryder/Brogden-Burns 200 4.6296
11 Riptide/McNamara 200 4.5934
12 Disco/Hartheimer 200 4.5865
13 Tipsy/Simonelli 200 4.5835
14 Beemer/Scibior 200 4.3161
15 Spice/Esherick 200 4.1299
16 Me Me/Sumrall 200 4.0991
17 Pearl/Rifkin-Mamaradlo 200 3.8530
18 Ryder/Mathews 200 3.8313
19 Teddy/Bauman 200 3.1959
20 Bonsai/Foley 200 3.0657
21 Karma/Truskauskas 185 3.2347
22 Mookie/Kaufman 100 6.0736
23 Nita/Inho 100 6.0156
24 Ska/Ostiguy 100 5.8399
25 Ace/Scibior 100 5.4914
26 Wicked/Lazarus 100 5.3780
27 Novel/Serafini 100 5.3208
28 Spark/Ostiguy 100 5.2313

29 Truman/Williamson 100 5.2204
30 Gavin/Croteau 100 5.1667
31 Kennedy/Du Bay 100 5.1257
32 Dexter/Shaw 100 5.0900
33 Blade/Schaefer 100 4.8532
34 Gable/Feeney 100 4.8364
35 Bond/Blakley 100 4.8178
36 Beau/Hanley 100 4.7473
37 Phantom/Labonte 100 4.7097
38 Jingles/Monahan 100 4.5989
39 Ellie/Coleman 100 4.4539
40 JJ/Bachelle 100 4.4444
41 Aragorn/Hart 100 4.4433
42 Brody/Conroy 100 4.4190
43 Trig/Cotter 100 4.2951
44 Marigold/Pinto 100 4.2791
45 Dani/Monahan 100 4.1320
46 Sensa/Letson 100 4.1003
47 Bree/Lamothe 100 3.9630
48 Arya/Kanter 100 3.9152
49 Liza/Rifkin-Mamaradlo 100 3.8917
50 Breeze/Franke 100 3.7295
51 Marco/Cloutier 100 3.7287
52 Maverick/Wright 100 3.6554
53 Sassy/Lazarus 100 3.6402
54 Finn/Hamm 100 3.5501
55 Aerith/Ruzzo 100 3.5309
56 Ledoux/Keen 100 3.4267
57 Wally/Marini 100 3.3975
58 Chance/Hackenyos 100 3.1933
59 Dani/Turco-Levin 100 3.1904
60 Jack-Jack/Ryan 100 3.1628
61 Eloise/Lazarus 100 3.0785
62 Ziggy/Gosselin 100 3.0362
63 Beau-Beau/Pfefferle 100 2.8270
64 Carli/Bachelle 100 2.6489
65 Whylee/Doyle 95 4.5294

Coursing Ability Score YPS
1 Atty/Hebert 200 4.8454
2 Me Me/Sumrall 200 4.0991
3 Diamond/Giles 200 3.9773
4 Ryder/Mathews 200 3.8313
5 Novel/Serafini 100 5.3208
6 Albus/King 100 4.5900
7 Ledoux/Keen 100 3.4267

Dock Diving (NADD only) Score YPS
1 Prove-It/McCune 200 6.6229
2 Metric/McCune 200 6.0099
3 Howie/McCune 200 5.7696
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4 Dory/Bolton-Morcone 200 5.1463
5 Obie/McGovern 200 5.1182
6 Chet/Blakley 200 5.0158
7 Treasure/Davis 200 4.6846
8 Radley/Wakely 200 4.6406
9 Nita/Inho 100 6.0156

10 Ska/Ostiguy 100 5.8399
11 Kennedy/Du Bay 100 5.1257
12 Bond/Blakley 100 4.8178
13 Ebbets/Kaplan 100 4.7196
14 Phantom/Labonte 100 4.7097
15 Sensa/Letson 100 4.1003
16 Arya/Kanter 100 3.9152
17 Marco/Cloutier 100 3.7287
18 Ledoux/Keen 100 3.4267

Earth Dog Score YPS
1 Cricket/Turco-Levin 100 3.4220
2 Dani/Turco-Levin 100 3.1904

Farm Dog Certification Score YPS
1 Chet/Blakley 200 5.0158
2 Wick/Lombard 200 4.7842
3 Ryder/Brogden-Burns 200 4.6296
4 Teddy/Bauman 200 3.1959
5 Wicked/Lazarus 100 5.3780
6 Spark/Ostiguy 100 5.2313
7 Phantom/Labonte 100 4.7097
8 Breeze/Franke 100 3.7295
9 Maverick/Wright 100 3.6554

10 Sassy/Lazarus 100 3.6402
11 Ledoux/Keen 100 3.4267
12 Wally/Marini 100 3.3975
13 Eloise/Lazarus 100 3.0785

Fast CAT Score YPS
1 Prove-It/McCune 200 6.6229
2 Metric/McCune 200 6.0099
3 Gage/Laporte 200 5.3743
4 Anthem/Lombard 200 5.1816
5 Chet/Blakley 200 5.0158
6 Wick/Lombard 200 4.7842
7 Mila/Poteat 200 4.3771
8 Ringo/Donner 200 4.2951
9 Spice/Esherick 200 4.1299

10 Me Me/Sumrall 200 4.0991
11 Ryder/Mathews 200 3.8313
12 Fish/Heiken 200 3.5512
13 Valkyrie/Heiken 200 3.0931
14 Quirk/Salcedo 100 6.1999
15 Ska/Ostiguy 100 5.8399

16 Wicked/Lazarus 100 5.3780
17 Novel/Serafini 100 5.3208
18 Truman/Williamson 100 5.2204
19 Deeks/Jersey 100 5.2184
20 Baysea/Hudson 100 5.2125
21 Kennedy/Du Bay 100 5.1257
22 Dexter/Shaw 100 5.0900
23 Reign/Benoit 100 4.9664
24 Lincoln/Canino 100 4.9436
25 Bond/Blakley 100 4.8178
26 Polly/O'Reilly 100 4.7938
27 Georgia/Longo 100 4.7780
28 Phantom/Labonte 100 4.7097
29 Noelle/Capasso 100 4.6765
30 Bas/Bouma 100 4.6356
31 Albus/King 100 4.5900
32 Ellie/Coleman 100 4.4539
33 Sensa/Letson 100 4.1003
34 Arya/Kanter 100 3.9152
35 Marco/Cloutier 100 3.7287
36 Maverick/Wright 100 3.6554
37 Sassy/Lazarus 100 3.6402
38 Harry/Johnson 100 3.6206
39 Aerith/Ruzzo 100 3.5309
40 Ledoux/Keen 100 3.4267
41 Cricket/Turco-Levin 100 3.4220
42 Wally/Marini 100 3.3975
43 Dani/Turco-Levin 100 3.1904
44 Zu/Heiken 100 3.1239
45 Grizzly/Bauman 100 3.1105
46 Penny/Hall 95 5.0030

Flyball (NAFA only) Score YPS
1 Vivie/Phinney 200 5.6353
2 Chet/Blakley 200 5.0158
3 Lincoln/Canino 100 4.9436
4 Bond/Blakley 100 4.8178
5 Blake/Phinney 100 4.5586

Herding Score YPS
1 Chet/Blakley 200 5.0158
2 Novel/Serafini 100 5.3208
3 Spark/Ostiguy 100 5.2313
4 Truman/Williamson 100 5.2204
5 Aerith/Ruzzo 100 3.5309

Hunt Test Score YPS
1 Remy/Lesinski 200 5.2886
2 Tag/Lechner 200 5.1492
3 Callie/Conroy 200 4.7276
4 Ryder/Brogden-Burns 200 4.6296



Sun, Nov 24, 2024 Versatility Results

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Eastern States Exposition, West Springfield MA

Page 3 of 4

5 Spice/Esherick 200 4.1299
6 Delilah/Cyr 100 4.6433
7 Brody/Conroy 100 4.4190

Lure Coursing Score YPS
1 Brinca/Schoenfeld 200 4.8629
2 Buttercup/Hart 200 3.5490

Scentwork Score YPS
1 Chet/Blakley 200 5.0158
2 Grover/Puro 200 4.8185
3 Ryder/Brogden-Burns 200 4.6296
4 Spice/Esherick 200 4.1299
5 Jasper/Utz 200 3.9785
6 Nita/Inho 100 6.0156
7 Bond/Blakley 100 4.8178
8 Bas/Bouma 100 4.6356
9 Tully/Rash 100 4.5009

10 Aragorn/Hart 100 4.4433
11 Trig/Cotter 100 4.2951
12 Sensa/Letson 100 4.1003
13 Finn/Hamm 100 3.5501
14 Dani/Turco-Levin 100 3.1904
15 Whylee/Doyle 95 4.5294

Therapy Dog Score YPS
1 Ryder/Brogden-Burns 200 4.6296
2 Spice/Esherick 200 4.1299
3 Pearl/Rifkin-Mamaradlo 200 3.8530
4 Buttercup/Hart 200 3.5490
5 Valkyrie/Heiken 200 3.0931
6 Nita/Inho 100 6.0156
7 Marigold/Pinto 100 4.2791
8 Dani/Monahan 100 4.1320
9 Breeze/Franke 100 3.7295

10 Marco/Cloutier 100 3.7287
11 Maverick/Wright 100 3.6554
12 Ledoux/Keen 100 3.4267
13 Jack-Jack/Ryan 100 3.1628

Trick Dog Score YPS
1 Gage/Laporte 200 5.3743
2 River/Hall 200 5.3066
3 Remy/Lesinski 200 5.2886
4 Anthem/Lombard 200 5.1816
5 Obie/McGovern 200 5.1182
6 Chet/Blakley 200 5.0158
7 Brinca/Schoenfeld 200 4.8629
8 Callie/Conroy 200 4.7276
9 Ryder/Brogden-Burns 200 4.6296

10 Disco/Hartheimer 200 4.5865
11 Switch/Rogers 200 4.5841

12 Tipsy/Simonelli 200 4.5835
13 Mila/Poteat 200 4.3771
14 Beemer/Scibior 200 4.3161
15 Motion/Benoit 200 4.1386
16 Spice/Esherick 200 4.1299
17 Me Me/Sumrall 200 4.0991
18 Ryder/Mathews 200 3.8313
19 Fish/Heiken 200 3.5512
20 Teddy/Bauman 200 3.1959
21 Valkyrie/Heiken 200 3.0931
22 Karma/Truskauskas 185 3.2347
23 Sea Ya/Hopkins 100 6.2874
24 Nita/Inho 100 6.0156
25 Ska/Ostiguy 100 5.8399
26 Rae/Silva 100 5.6268
27 Ace/Scibior 100 5.4914
28 Trixie/Parrett 100 5.4470
29 Wicked/Lazarus 100 5.3780
30 Novel/Serafini 100 5.3208
31 Spark/Ostiguy 100 5.2313
32 Truman/Williamson 100 5.2204
33 Baysea/Hudson 100 5.2125
34 Gavin/Croteau 100 5.1667
35 Kennedy/Du Bay 100 5.1257
36 Blade/Schaefer 100 4.8532
37 Gable/Feeney 100 4.8364
38 Bond/Blakley 100 4.8178
39 Beau/Hanley 100 4.7473
40 Phantom/Labonte 100 4.7097
41 Jingles/Monahan 100 4.5989
42 Tully/Rash 100 4.5009
43 JJ/Bachelle 100 4.4444
44 Aragorn/Hart 100 4.4433
45 Brody/Conroy 100 4.4190
46 Trig/Cotter 100 4.2951
47 Marigold/Pinto 100 4.2791
48 Dani/Monahan 100 4.1320
49 Sensa/Letson 100 4.1003
50 Bree/Lamothe 100 3.9630
51 Arya/Kanter 100 3.9152
52 Liza/Rifkin-Mamaradlo 100 3.8917
53 Breeze/Franke 100 3.7295
54 Marco/Cloutier 100 3.7287
55 Maverick/Wright 100 3.6554
56 Sassy/Lazarus 100 3.6402
57 Finn/Hamm 100 3.5501
58 Aerith/Ruzzo 100 3.5309
59 Ledoux/Keen 100 3.4267
60 Cricket/Turco-Levin 100 3.4220
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61 Wally/Marini 100 3.3975
62 Chance/Hackenyos 100 3.1933
63 Dani/Turco-Levin 100 3.1904
64 Jack-Jack/Ryan 100 3.1628
65 Eloise/Lazarus 100 3.0785
66 Ziggy/Gosselin 100 3.0362
67 Beau-Beau/Pfefferle 100 2.8270
68 Carli/Bachelle 100 2.6489
69 Tali/Gomes 95 3.1667

Working Cert (NSDTR) Score YPS
1 Delilah/Cyr 100 4.6433

Working Dog (FH, IPO,
SCH, WD)

Score YPS

1 Callie/Conroy 200 4.7276
2 Noelle/Capasso 100 4.6765
3 Brody/Conroy 100 4.4190
4 Sensa/Letson 100 4.1003
5 Ledoux/Keen 100 3.4267


